

Devens Drive Water Line Replacement  
 City of Brentwood Water Services, Brentwood, Tennessee  
 H & D Project No. 1052-16  
 Bid Date: Thursday, June 27, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

BID TABULATION

PAGE 1 of 2

Base Bid - Addendum No. 1

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	JSJ Construction, LLC Springfield, TN TN Lic # 67318		Pinnacle Constructors, Inc. Murfreesboro, TN TN Lic # 70344		Cunningham Construction & Development, LLC Nashville, TN TN Lic # 37226		Jarrett Builders, Inc. Nashville, TN TN Lic # 40392		Garney Companies, Inc. Nashville, TN TN Lic # 23798		W&O Construction Company, Inc. Livingston, TN TN Lic # 8039	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	6" CI 52 DIP Water Line including restrained joints where required (Open-cut Installation – outside pavement)	4,550	LF	\$ 71.00	\$ 323,050.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 336,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 327,600.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 379,925.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 427,700.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 377,650.00
3	6" CI 52 DIP Water Line including restrained joints where required (Open-cut installation – inside pavement including driveways)	1,550	LF	\$ 92.00	\$ 142,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 151,900.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 153,450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 232,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 155,000.00
4	Ductile Iron Fittings	2,500	Lbs.	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00
5	6" Mega-lug restraint devices	130	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
7	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	1" PEX Service Line installed by open-cut	900	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 74,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00
9	1" PEX Service Line Bored Under Pavement	1,300	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 122,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,000.00
10	Connection to Existing Water Line, Station 0+00, complete	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
11	Connection to Existing Water Line, Station 35+50 North, complete	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
12	Connection to Existing Water Line, Station 35+50 West, complete	1	LS	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	Reconnect new service lines, new meter setter, new meter box, and reinstall existing meter	60	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,000.00
14	Removal of existing meter box and site restoration	60	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00
15	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Fire Hydrant Assembly including hydrant tee, and 6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	12	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
17	Removal of Existing Valve and Valve Box, including site restoration	12	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Removal of Existing Hydrant, including site restoration	12	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Roadway Pavement Trench Repair (6" of B-Mod Binder)	400	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,200.00
20	Surface Roadway Overlay (2" of 411E Surface)	8,100	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 145,800.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 115,425.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 145,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 178,200.00
21	Cold Plane Milling	8,100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 46,575.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 33,615.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,600.00
22	Concrete Driveway Repair	2,300	SF	\$ 12.35	\$ 28,405.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 39,100.00
23	Exposed Aggregate Driveway Repair	11,000	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 156,750.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 209,000.00
24	Asphalt Driveway Repair	200	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 19,400.00
25	Extruded Curb Replacement	2,800	LF	\$ 9.50	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 22,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70,000.00
26	Curb and Gutter Replacement	150	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 5,812.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00
27	Casting Adjustment	20	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	Seeding	4,550	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,850.00
29	Silt Fence	4,550	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,232.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 16,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,850.00
30	Straw Wattles at Storm Inlets	20	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	Fencing for R.O.W.	2,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
33	Traffic Control & Signage	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 61,300.00	\$ 61,300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
34	Mobilization & Bonds	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 34,485.00	\$ 34,485.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
35	Allowance for Approved Work Directives Where Directed by Owner and Engineer	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
36	Landscape Allowance for Approved Landscape Replacement Where Directed by Owner and Engineer	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 1,338,520.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,416,975.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,423,825.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,675,925.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,682,590.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,711,550.00</b>	



I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, PE